- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
• 10,000 to 23,000 lumens
• Up to 139 LPW
• Up to 55°C ambient
• Easy access to components
• Aluminum heat sinks
• FCC CFR 47 Part 15

20kA Surge Suppressor, 480V
ORDERING
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Standard: LL-HPL-50K-4-176-15
With Options: LL-HPL-50K-4-176-15-OS
- 3 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
Must be ordered separately. Packaged separately.
OPTIONS
Part Number Description
LL-UPH-RB-W Rigid mount brackets, white, one pair
CABLEKIT Gripple Cable Kit. Includes (two) 10 ft. aircraft “Y” cables and snap hooks (one pair).
SAFETYCABLE Kit includes (1) 10 ft. aircraft cable with single snap hook, L-bracket, screw and nut.
HANGER Kit includes (2) wire V hangers.
PLATE
Kit includes (1) hanging plate with mounting hole for 3/4” conduit and (4) 5 ft. aircraft cables and
snap hooks.
Power supply replacement available upon request. Contact factory for details.
ACCESSORIES
Wattstopper
OCCUPANCY SENSORS
HB350W-L3
- 4 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION
• Aluminum Construction: LED driver enclosure and heat sink
extrusions are 6063 T5 aluminum. Interior PCB Board is made of
aluminum core and mechanically bonded to the aluminum extrusion
heat sink.
• Assembled in the USA.
ELECTRICAL
• Power Input: 120-277V.
• Power Factor: >0.9 (0.99 typical).
• Total Harmonic Distortion: <9%.
• Surge Protection:  Optional integral 20 KA surge suppression.
• Emergency Battery Backup (BBU): 8 Watt and 25 Watt BBU
optional.
OPERATION
• Environment: Dry/Damp, for interior applications.
Dust-resistant LED modules. Suitable for most food processing
applications
• Ambient Range Operation: -40°C up to 55°C
(-40°F up to 130°F).
OPERATION
• CCT: 3500K, 4100K and 5000K standard, other CCT available
(extended lead time).
• CRI: >80 standard.
• Lenses: Up to 240° beam angle. Frosted, integral volumetric
diffuser provides glare-free experience.
MOUNTING
• Mounting: Fixture installed with aircraft cable assembly.
CONTROLS
• Dimming: 0-10V standard. Dim to OFF.
• Sensors: Compatible with Wattstopper.
• Networked Control Options1,2: Compatible with Avi-on networked
controls and UltraLink SIG Bluetooth® with Mesh Networked
Controls1,3.
WARRANTY
• Standard: 14 year warranty on the light bars. 10 year warranty on
the driver.
LISTINGS & CERTIFICATIONS
• UL 1598.
• RoHS compliant.
• FCC CFR 47 Part 15.
• cUL.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
B
UY
 AMERICAN ACT
CO M PLIANT
- 5 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
2 BAR MODEL
Polar Graph
LL-HPL-50K-2-72-X